
Saddleback Athletics  Head Coaches 2024-2025 

Fall Winter Spring 

Boys Water Polo 
V/JV 
TORRENCE LEE 
Torrence.lee@sausd.us 
562-458-6548

Girls Water Polo 
V/JV 
TORRENCE LEE 
Torrence.lee@sausd.us 
562-458-6548

Swimming 
V/JV 
TORRENCE LEE 
Torrence.lee@sausd.us 
562-458-6548

Cross Country 
V/JV 
TBD 
 
(714)

Boys Soccer 
V/JV 
MEL SILVA 
meliton.silva@sausd.us 
714-356-9964

Track and Field 
V/JV 
Marco Garcia 
Marcogarciapca@hotmail.com 
714-403-8049

Girls Volleyball 
V/JV/FR 
Hai Truong 
Hai.truong27@gmail.com 
714-227-2817

Girls Soccer 
V/JV 
Danny Gutierrez 
Gtrrz_danny@yahoo.com 
714-605-8237

Boys Volleyball 
V/JV 
Hai Truong 
Hai.truong27@gmail.com 
714-227-2817

Flag Football 
V/JV 
Beverly Robles 
Beverly.robles@sausd.us 
949-546-5949

Boys Basketball 
V/JV/FR 
CHRIS EMAGUNA 
emagunachris@gmail.com 
714-420-7569

Baseball 
V/JV 
Joe Najera 
Joseph.najera@sausd.us 
714-512-1328

CHEER 
V/JV 
Caran Jaras 
Caren.jaras@sausdlearns.net 

Girls Basketball 
V/JV/FR 
Eric Aguirre 
Eric.aguirre@sausd.us 

949-244-3977

Softball 
V/JV 
Darryl Lee 
Leedarryl02@gmail.com 
310-346-6793

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR / 
FOOTBALL
Rob Thompson 
Robert.thompson@sausd.us 

858-212-1919

WRESTLING 
V/JV 
Ken Sierra 
Kenneth.siera@sausdlearns.net 
949-434-9669

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 
NICK DIULIO 
Nickolas.diuli@sausd.us 

714-376-9668
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